
 
 
 
 

 
 

    AG Building at Stampede Park 
1410 Olympic Way SE 

Calgary, Alberta 

JUDGING SCHEDULE 
November 25 - 28, 2021 

BUILDING WILL OPEN AT 2:30 PM FOR SET-UP ON THURSDAY 

 
EXHIBITOR INFORMATION 

• It is imperative you pick up after your dog! Please use designated potty areas as much as possible.  
• Please comply to all traffic rules and Fire Lanes. Parking rules will be strictly enforced, and violators will be penalized and/or 

removed. Your cooperation is greatly appreciated.  
• Smoking only permitted in designated area. 
• Building Closes at 10:00. 

 
COVID-19 PROTOCOL 

• This is a Private Event.  Not open to the General Public.  
• Proof of Double Vaccination required or a valid PCR test.  
• Wristbands will be provided to all double vaccinated Exhibitors. 
• Dated wristbands will provided to non-vaccinated Exhibitors. 
• Masks must be worn in all public spaces unless you’re seated and actively eating or drinking. 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 

 
FEATURED EVENTS 

 
Thursday: 

 Set up day; building will open at 2:30PM 
Juvenile Sweepstakes – 6:00PM 

Friday: 
Baby Puppy 
Doberman Pinscher Club of Canada - Booster 
Coton de Tulear Club of Canada – Sanction Match after BIS 
Concession 

Saturday: 
Junior Handling ( Conformation ) during Lunch Break 
Presentation of the Avis and Lorne Mackie Founder’s Memorial Trophy 

– awarded to the Best in Show Winner 
           Concession 

Sunday: 
Concession 

PLEASE BE RESPONSIBLE FOR YOUR DOG AND YOUR CHILDREN AT ALL TIMES 

THANK YOU FOR ATTENDING OUR SHOWS – PLEASE ENJOY THE WEEKEND, SHOW GOOD SPORTSMANSHIP, AND BE SURE TO FIND 
A MEMBER IN A BLUE CLUB JACKET IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS OR QUESTIONS 

DOG BATHING AVAILABLE  

NO CRATES ALLOWED RINGSIDE/SPACE WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE IN THE ENDZONES NEXT TO RING #1 & #4 

BUILDING WILL CLOSE AT 10:00PM AND OPEN 6:00AM FRIDAY TO SUNDAY 
 

EXHIBITORS LEAVING DOGS IN THE BUILDING OVERNIGHT MUST DISPLAY THEIR EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION CLEARLY IN 
THEIR SET-UPS 



 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club 
Conformation - Thursday, November 25, 2021 

 

 
Judging Location:         TBL            TBL/RMP            RMP            RMP/GND            GND     

 

Ring 1 
Juvenile Sweepstakes 

(Male) 
Leeza Friedman-Prokopyshin 

 
6:00 PM 

6 – 9 Month  9 
9 – 12 Month  6 
12 – 18 Month  3 

 
 

Ring 2 
Juvenile Sweepstakes 

(Female) 
Allison Alexander 

 
6:00 PM 

6 – 9 Month  13 
9 – 12 Month  7 
12 – 18 Month  11 
 

Best in Sweepstakes 
 

Allison Alexander 
 

 
 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club 
Conformation - Friday, November 26, 2021 

 

 
Judging Location:         TBL            TBL/RMP            RMP            RMP/GND            GND     

 

Ring 1 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 

Robert Rowbotham 
 

8:30 AM 
2 Griffon (WHP) 2-0-0-0 
2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-0-0 
6 Pointer 3-2-1-0 
6 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-1-1 
 2   Baby Puppy 2-0 
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0 
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-0-0 
11 Retriever (Golden) 3-6-1-1 
8 Retriever (Lab) 4-3-1-0 
2 Retriever (NSDT) 2-0-0-0 
4 Setter (English) 2-2-0-0 
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1 
7 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-4-1-0 
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1 
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-0-0-0 
4 Weimaraner 0-3-0-1 
5 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-3-0-0 
7 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-5-2-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 1-0 
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-1-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
 
73 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 02 (Hounds) 
Robert Rowbotham 

 
1:00 PM 

1 Basenji 0-1-0-0 
7 Beagle 1-4-2-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 

9 Dachshund (MLH) 3-5-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-3 
4 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-1-2 
2 Basset Hound 0-0-0-2 
9 Whippet 1-4-2-2 
6 Borzoi 1-4-1-0 
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1 
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0 
3 Ibizan Hound 0-1-1-1 
0 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 1-1 
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0 
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1 
1 Saluki 1-0-0-0 
 
50 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 

Edward Wild 
 

8:30 AM 
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0 
2 Beauceron 0-1-1-0 
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-0 
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-0-0 
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0 
5 Finnish Lapphund 0-2-2-1 
7 German Shepherd Dog 0-4-1-2 
 4   Baby Puppy 2-2 
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-0 
3 Spanish Water Dog 1-2-0-0 
10 Australian Shepherd 2-4-2-2 
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1 
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-0-0 

3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-1 
23 Shetland Sheepdog 9-11-1-2 
 2   Baby Puppy 0-2 
3 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
 
68 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 

Edward Wild 
 

1:00 PM 
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 
8 Boston Terrier 2-3-1-2 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
 3   Baby Puppy 1-2 
8 French Bulldog 3-3-2-0 
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0 
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-0 
2 Schipperke 0-0-2-0 
2 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
7 Shih Tzu 2-4-1-0 
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
3 Bulldog 0-3-0-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 2-0 
0 Chow Chow 0-0-0-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 1-1 
3 Keeshond 1-1-1-0 
3 Dalmatian 1-1-0-1 
11 Poodle (Standard) 3-7-1-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 1-1 
 
51 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy 

 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 3 
Group 05 (Toys) 

Wendy Hamilton-Petkau 
 

9:00 AM 
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-1 
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-0-0 
7 Chinese Crested 2-3-2-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
2 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-0 
4 English Toy Spaniel 0-4-0-0 
9 Havanese 0-3-3-3 
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
8 Papillon 3-3-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
4 Pekingese 0-1-1-2 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
2 Pomeranian 0-1-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0 
5 Pug 0-2-3-0 
1 Silky Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-0 
6 Yorkshire Terrier 3-3-0-0 
 
60 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club 
Conformation - Friday, November 26, 2021 

 

 
Judging Location:         TBL            TBL/RMP            RMP            RMP/GND            GND     

 

Ring 3 
Group 04 (Terriers) 

Wendy Hamilton-Petkau 
 

1:00 PM 
6 Am Staffordshire 1-2-0-3 
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-3-0-0 
4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-2-2-0 
4 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 3-0-0-1 
3 Australian Terrier 1-2-0-0 
7 Border Terrier 2-2-2-1 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
6 Cairn Terrier 1-4-1-0 
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0 
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1 
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0 
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1 
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-2-0 
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1 
2 West Highland White Terr. 0-2-0-0 
 
46 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 4 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 

Mary White 
 

9:30 AM 
2 Akita 1-1-0-0 
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-1-0 
8 Bernese Mountain Dog 3-4-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
9 Boxer 0-6-2-1 
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0 
16 Doberman Pinscher 3-6-4-3 
9 Great Dane 1-3-1-4 
3 Mastiff 1-0-1-1 

 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 
5 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-2-0 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 4 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 

Mary White 
 

1:00 PM 
7 Rottweiler 1-2-3-1 
 2   Exhibition Only 1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
2 Saint Bernard 1-1-0-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 1-1 
7 Samoyed 2-3-1-1 
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-1 
2 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-0-1-0 
7 Siberian Husky 2-3-1-1 
 2   Baby Puppy 1-1 
 
84 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

General Specials 
 

Robert Rowbotham 
________________________________ 
 

Summary 
 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
73 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 02 (Hounds) 
50 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 
84 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy 
 

Group 04 (Terriers) 
46 Dogs 
 
Group 05 (Toys) 
60 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 
51 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
68 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy 
 
Total 
432 Dogs, 39 Baby Puppy 
________________________________ 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club 
Conformation - Saturday, November 27, 2021 

 

 
Judging Location:         TBL            TBL/RMP            RMP            RMP/GND            GND     

 

Ring 1 
Group 04 (Terriers) 

Mary White 
 

8:30 AM 
3 Australian Terrier 1-2-0-0 
6 Border Terrier 1-2-2-1 
8 Cairn Terrier 2-5-1-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0 
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1 
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0 
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1 
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-2-0 
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1 
3 West Highland White Terr. 0-3-0-0 
5 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 3-1-0-1 
5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-2-2-0 
7 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-3-2-0 
8 Am Staffordshire 2-3-0-3 
 
55 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 05 (Toys) 

Mary White 
 

11:00 AM 
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-2-0 
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-3-0-1 
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-0-0 
7 Chinese Crested 2-3-2-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
2 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-0 
3 English Toy Spaniel 0-3-0-0 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 05 (Toys) 

Mary White 
 

1:00 PM 
9 Havanese 0-3-3-3 
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1 
11 Papillon 5-3-2-1 
4 Pekingese 0-1-1-2 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
3 Pomeranian 0-2-1-0 
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0 
5 Pug 0-2-3-0 
1 Silky Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-0 
6 Yorkshire Terrier 3-3-0-0 
 
66 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 

Mary White 
 

3:00 PM 
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0 
10 Australian Shepherd 2-4-2-2 
3 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-1 
2 Beauceron 0-1-1-0 
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-0 
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-0-0 
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0 
6 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-2-1 
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1 
 
30 Dogs 
 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 02 (Hounds) 

Edward Wild 
 

8:30 AM 
1 Basenji 0-1-0-0 
7 Beagle 1-4-2-0 
8 Dachshund (MLH) 3-4-1-0 
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-3 
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1 
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0 
4 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-1-2 
2 Basset Hound 0-0-0-2 
8 Whippet 1-4-1-2 
6 Borzoi 1-4-1-0 
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1 
2 Greyhound 1-1-0-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
3 Ibizan Hound 0-1-1-1 
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0 
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0 
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1 
1 Saluki 1-0-0-0 
 
52 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 

Edward Wild 
 

11:00 AM 
2 Griffon (WHP) 2-0-0-0 
2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-0-0 
7 Pointer 3-2-2-0 
6 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-1-1 

1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0 
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-0-0 
3 Retriever (NSDT) 3-0-0-0 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 

Edward Wild 
 

1:00 PM 
11 Retriever (Golden) 3-6-1-1 
8 Retriever (Lab) 4-3-1-0 
4 Setter (English) 2-2-0-0 
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1 
7 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-4-1-0 
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-0-0-0 
5 Weimaraner 1-3-0-1 
5 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-3-0-0 
8 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-6-2-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 1-0 
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-1-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
 
76 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 3 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 

Robert Rowbotham 
 

9:00 AM 
2 Akita 1-1-0-0 
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-1-0 
9 Bernese Mountain Dog 3-4-2-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
12 Boxer 0-8-2-2 
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0 
16 Doberman Pinscher 3-6-4-3 
10 Great Dane 1-4-1-4 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club 
Conformation - Saturday, November 27, 2021 

 

 
Judging Location:         TBL            TBL/RMP            RMP            RMP/GND            GND     

 

3 Mastiff 1-0-1-1 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 
6 Portuguese Water Dog 0-4-2-0 
8 Rottweiler 1-3-3-1 
2 Saint Bernard 1-1-0-0 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 3 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 

Robert Rowbotham 
 

1:00 PM 
8 Samoyed 3-3-1-1 
5 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-2-1-1 
2 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-0-1-0 
7 Siberian Husky 2-3-1-1 
 
95 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 4 
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 

Andrea Robins 
 

9:30 AM 
9 Boston Terrier 2-4-1-2 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
8 French Bulldog 3-3-2-0 
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0 
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-0 
2 Schipperke 0-0-2-0 
2 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-0 
7 Shih Tzu 2-4-1-0 
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0 
5 Bulldog 1-4-0-0 
3 Keeshond 1-1-1-0 
7 Dalmatian 4-2-0-1 

11 Poodle (Standard) 3-7-1-0 
 
58 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 4 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 

Andrea Robins 
 

1:00 PM 
7 German Shepherd Dog 0-4-1-2 
3 Spanish Water Dog 1-2-0-0 
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-0-0 
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-1 
23 Shetland Sheepdog 9-11-1-2 
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
________________________________ 
 

General Specials 
 

Mary White 
________________________________ 
 

Summary 
 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
76 Dogs 
 
Group 02 (Hounds) 
52 Dogs 
 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 
95 Dogs 
 
Group 04 (Terriers) 
55 Dogs 
 
Group 05 (Toys) 
66 Dogs 
 

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 
58 Dogs 
 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
68 Dogs 
 
Total 
470 Dogs 
________________________________ 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club 
Conformation - Sunday, November 28, 2021 

 

 
Judging Location:         TBL            TBL/RMP            RMP            RMP/GND            GND     

 

Ring 1 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 

Edward Wild 
 

10:00 AM 
2 Akita 1-1-0-0 
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-1-0 
9 Bernese Mountain Dog 3-4-2-0 
12 Boxer 0-8-2-2 
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0 
15 Doberman Pinscher 3-5-4-3 
9 Great Dane 1-3-1-4 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 

Edward Wild 
 

1:00 PM 
3 Mastiff 1-0-1-1 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 
5 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-2-0 
8 Rottweiler 1-3-3-1 
2 Saint Bernard 1-1-0-0 
9 Samoyed 3-4-1-1 
5 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-2-1-1 
2 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-0-1-0 
7 Siberian Husky 2-3-1-1 
 
93 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 

Robert Rowbotham 
 

8:30 AM 
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0 

2 Beauceron 0-1-1-0 
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0 
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-0-0 
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0 
6 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-2-1 
8 German Shepherd Dog 1-4-1-2 
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-0 
3 Spanish Water Dog 1-2-0-0 
10 Australian Shepherd 2-4-2-2 
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1 
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-0-0 
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-1 
23 Shetland Sheepdog 9-11-1-2 
3 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-1 
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 
 
69 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 04 (Terriers) 
Robert Rowbotham 

 
11:35 AM 

7 Am Staffordshire 2-3-0-2 
5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-2-2-0 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 04 (Terriers) 
Robert Rowbotham 

 
1:00 PM 

7 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-3-2-0 
5 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 3-1-0-1 
3 Australian Terrier 1-2-0-0 
6 Border Terrier 1-2-2-1 

7 Cairn Terrier 2-4-1-0 
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0 
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1 
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0 
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1 
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-2-0 
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1 
2 West Highland White Terr. 0-2-0-0 
 
52 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 

Robert Rowbotham 
 

Immediately Following 
Prior Group 

8 French Bulldog 3-3-2-0 
2 Schipperke 0-0-2-0 
2 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-0 
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0 
 
13 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 3 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 

Mary White 
 

8:30 AM 
2 Griffon (WHP) 2-0-0-0 
2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-0-0 
7 Pointer 3-2-2-0 
6 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-1-1 
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0 

2 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-0-0 
11 Retriever (Golden) 3-6-1-1 
9 Retriever (Lab) 4-4-1-0 
2 Retriever (NSDT) 2-0-0-0 
4 Setter (English) 2-2-0-0 
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1 
7 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-4-1-0 
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1 
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-0-0-0 
5 Weimaraner 1-3-0-1 
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-2-0-0 
8 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-6-2-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 1-0 
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-1-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
 
76 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 3 
Group 02 (Hounds) 

Mary White 
 

1:00 PM 
1 Basenji 0-1-0-0 
7 Beagle 1-4-2-0 
8 Dachshund (MLH) 3-4-1-0 
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-3 
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1 
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0 
4 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-1-2 
2 Basset Hound 0-0-0-2 
9 Whippet 2-4-1-2 
6 Borzoi 1-4-1-0 
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1 
2 Greyhound 1-1-0-0 
3 Ibizan Hound 0-1-1-1 
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0 
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-1 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club 
Conformation - Sunday, November 28, 2021 

 

 
Judging Location:         TBL            TBL/RMP            RMP            RMP/GND            GND     

 

1 Saluki 1-0-0-0 
 
53 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 4 
Group 05 (Toys) 
Laurie  Campbell  

 
9:00 AM 

5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-3-2-0 
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-1 
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-0-0 
8 Chinese Crested 2-4-2-0 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
2 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-0 
3 English Toy Spaniel 0-3-0-0 
9 Havanese 0-3-3-3 
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1 
11 Papillon 5-3-2-1 
4 Pekingese 0-1-1-2 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
3 Pomeranian 0-2-1-0 
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0 
5 Pug 0-2-3-0 
1 Silky Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-0 
6 Yorkshire Terrier 3-3-0-0 
 
67 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 
________________________________ 
 
 

Ring 4 
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 

Laurie  Campbell  
 

1:00 PM 
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 
10 Boston Terrier 2-5-1-2 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0 
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-2-0 
7 Shih Tzu 2-4-1-0 
4 Bulldog 0-4-0-0 
3 Keeshond 1-1-1-0 
7 Dalmatian 4-2-0-1 
11 Poodle (Standard) 3-7-1-0 
________________________________ 
 

General Specials 
 

Edward Wild 
________________________________ 
 

Summary 
 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
76 Dogs 
 
Group 02 (Hounds) 
53 Dogs 
 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 
93 Dogs 
 
Group 04 (Terriers) 
52 Dogs 
 
Group 05 (Toys) 
67 Dogs 
 
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 
59 Dogs 
 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 

69 Dogs 
 
Total 
469 Dogs 
________________________________ 
 


